were baited with commercially available ‘dog biscuits’ in an attempt to target carnivorous 
mammals, such as the Tiger Quoll. The traps were checked early each morning, and where 
necessary, reset and rebaited. Due to trapline tampering, the traps were left out for between 
two - four nights, giving a total of one-hundred nine (109) Elliott A and thirty (30) Elliott B 
terrestrial trap nights.  

Modified Survey Effort per Trapline 

Trapline 1 

Habitat: Lower Hunter Spotted Gum / Ironbark Forest 

Elliott Trapping Survey Effort: Two nights only (2nd – 3rd Sept. 2002): 19 Elliott A trap-nights /